



Public Service with Fairness and Integrity

1306 Pike Ave, Ste. D North Little Rock, AR 72114 Phone: 501-682-3850 Fax: 501-682-3860 www.doc.arkansas.gov

Arkansas Parole Board

April 2, 2021

Senator Lance Eads, Co-Chair Joint Budget Committee JBC-Administrative Rule Review Subcommittee Via Email

Representative Lee Johnson, Co-Chair Joint Budget Committee JBC-Administrative Rule Review Subcommittee *Via Email*

RE: A.C.A. §16-93-210—Quarterly Administrative Directive Reporting

Dear Co-Chairs:

There are no new or revised Administrative Directives issued by the Arkansas Parole Board to report for the Quarter ending March 31, 2021. Should you have any comments or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully Submitted,

Brooke D. amining

Brooke D. Cummings

Executive Administrator

Arkansas Parole Board

Cc: John Felts, Parole Board Chairman

Lindsay Wallace, DOC Chief of Staff

Jessica Whittaker